
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2713
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2005
FOUR LANING ON N.H. NO.
Channappa Shri Kunnur Manjunath

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the four-lane carriage way on NH No. 4 between Tumkur and Haveri under the Western Transport Corridor Project is in the advanced stage of construction; and

(b) if so, the time by which the project connecting Haveri with Tumkur is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) The Project is likely to be completed by June, 2006.
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